In thousands of MNT

2023
USD KRW EUR Total

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 41,016 481,046 764 522,826

Total financial assets 41,016 481,046 764 522,826

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,136,915 2,108,104 171,225 3,416,244
Borrowings - 8,075,713 - 8,075,713

Total financial liabilities 1,136,915 10,183,817 171,225 11,491,957

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-monetary
assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

Premium Nexus JSC
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2024

48

36 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective
company entities, with all other variables held constant:

In thousands of MNT

At 31 December 2024 At 31 December 2023

Impact on
Profit and Loss

Impact on
equity

Impact on
Profit and Loss

Impact on
equity

US Dollar, strengthening by 5%  (359,059)  (359,059)  (54,795)  (54,795)
US Dollar, weakening by 5%  359,059   359,059   54,795   54,795
Korean Won, strengthening by 5%  (147,708)  (147,708)  (485,139)  (485,139)
Korean Won, weakening by 5%  147,708   147,708   485,139   485,139
Chinese Yuan, strengthening by 5% (1,750) (1,750) - -
Chinese Yuan, weakening by 5% 1,750 1,750 - -
Euro, strengthening by 5%  316  316  (8,523)  (8,523)
Euro, weakening by 5%  (316)   (316)   8,523   8,523

Liquidity risk. Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations
associated with financial liabilities. The Group is exposed to daily calls on its available cash resources.

The Group manages its liquidity by maintaining adequate cash balances and available credit limits, by
monitoring forecast and actual cash receipts and expenses regularly, as well as by maintaining maturity
analysis of financial assets and liabilities.

The table below shows liabilities at 31 December 2024 by their remaining contractual maturity. The amounts
disclosed in the maturity table are the contractual undiscounted cash flow, such undiscounted cash flows